

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3544/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 28/09/2006 in CMA No. 2858/2002 & CMA No. 2859/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

KOLLAM CHANDRA SEKHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KOLLAM PADMA LATHA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 04/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. T.N.Rao, Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.

Mr. Paramjeet, Adv.

Mr. A. Ramesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D.V. Nagarjuna Babu, Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

Mr. Y. Ramesh, Adv.

Ms. Y. Vismail, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Niren, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on 11.10.2007.

(Pardeep Kumar)

(Gyan Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master