

À  
ITEM NO.201

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3544/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 28/09/2006 in CMA No.2858 of 2002 & CMA No.2859/2002 of the HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

KOLLAM CHANDRA SEKHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KOLLAM PADMA LATHA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents, c/delay in filing rejoinder affidavit and with prayer for interim relief) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 11/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.N. Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.  
Mr. Y. Vismai Rao,Adv.  
Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, the matter is adjourned by two weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)  
COURT MASTER